
05/21/2025 

Event Production Meeting 

EVENT FACILITY START TIME ATTENDANCE 

Phyllis Guy Rehearsal  

Thursday, May 29, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 10:00am 

Event: 10:30am- 

11:00pm 

100 

BR Free Clinic Move In  

Friday, May 30, 2025  

Ballroom  Doors: 7:30am 

Event: 8:00am-

5:00pm 

500 

Ladies R&B Kickback  

Friday, May 30, 2025  

Arena  Doors: 7:00pm 

Event: 8:00pm-

12:00am 

3500 

Phyllis Guy Recital  

Saturday, May 31, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 11:30am  

Event: 12:30pm- 

6:00pm  

1650 

BR Free Clinic  

Saturday, May 31, 2025 

Ballroom  Client Arrival: 

5:00am 

Doors: 7:00am 

Event: 7:30am-

6:30pm 

 

4,500 

A Dancer’s World Rehearsal  

Thursday, June 5, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 3:00pm 

Event: 5:00pm-

9:00pm 

100 

Summertime Skating  

Thursday, June 5, 2025  

Arena Doors: 5:00pm  

Event:  

6:00pm- 7:15pm  

8:00pm- 9:15pm  

  

250 per session 

OMG Conference Move In 

Friday, June 6, 2025 

Ballroom  Doors: 7am 

Event: 8am-11pm 

100 

Lori’s Dance Rehearsal 

Friday, June 6, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 4:00pm 

Event: 5:00pm-11pm 

300 

Summertime Skating  

Friday, June 6, 2025  

Arena Doors: 5:00pm  

Event:  

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm  

250 Per session 

OMG Conference  

Saturday, June 7, 2025  

Ballroom  Client Arrival: 

5:30am 

Doors: 8am 

Event: 9am-5pm 

750 

Lori’s Dance Recital  

Saturday, June 7, 2025 

Theatre  Doors: 12:00pm 

Event: 2:00pm-

7:00pm 

1760 

Summertime Skating  

Saturday, June 7, 2025  

Arena Doors: 9:30am  

Event:  

10:00am- 11:15am  

250 Per session 



12:00pm- 1:15pm  

2:00pm- 3:15pm 

4:00pm- 5:15pm 

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm  
A Dancer’s World Recital 

Sunday, June 8, 2025 

Theatre  Doors: 12:00pm 

Event: 2:00pm-

6:00pm 

1760 

Summertime Skating  

Sunday, June 8, 2025  

Arena Doors: 9:30am  

Event:  

10:00am- 11:15am  

12:00pm- 1:15pm  

2:00pm- 3:15pm 

4:00pm- 5:15pm 

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm 

250 per session 

Summertime Skating  

Monday, June 9, 2025  

Arena Doors: 5:00pm  

Event:  

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm 

250 Per session 

Summertime Skating  

Tuesday, June 10, 2025  

Arena Doors: 5:00pm  

Event:  

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm 

250 per session 

Summertime Skating  

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 

Arena Doors: 5:00pm  

Event:  

6:00pm- 7:15pm 

8:00pm- 9:15pm 

250 per session 

Evening with Heart  

Wednesday, June 18, 2025  

Arena  Doors: 6:00pm  

Event: 7:00pm- 

12:00am 

4000 

Legworks Rehearsal  

Friday, June 20, 2025 

Theatre  Doors: 2:00pm 

Event: 4:00pm-

11:00pm 

300 

Legworks Recital  

Saturday, June 21, 2025 

Theatre  Doors: 1:00pm 

Event: 4:00pm- 

9:30pm 

1760 

Bella Noche  

Saturday, June 21, 2025 

Arena  Doors: 6:00pm 

Event: 7:00pm- 

12:00am  

3000 

BR Pride  

Friday, June 27, 2025 

Arena  

Ballroom  
Doors: 9am 

Event: 12:00pm-

6:00pm 

500 

BR Pride  

Saturday, June 28, 2025 

Arena  

Ballroom  
Doors: 7:00am 

Event:9am-2:00pm  

4,500 

    

 


